
2016 Summer Track Series Meet #1:  Tuesday, June 14

Piner High School

Mile Run - Females

Gender 

Place Number

L

a

s

t Name Gender Age Heat Time

1 452 MatticeVivien Mattice F 12 2 05:31.6

2 931 LuethAlicia Lueth F 26 2 05:53.5

3 78 SellMckenna Sell F 15 2 05:56.0

4 20 DennyMadison Denny F 12 2 05:58.3

5 1183 ChungLilja Chung F 12 2 05:58.9

6 1093 HanlonKerry Hanlon F 44 2 06:01.8

7 1023 DuBayCatherine DuBay F 51 1 06:16.1

8 1079 ProvostMadison Provost F 19 2 06:25.0

9 79 SellValerie Sell F 51 1 06:30.3

10 71 JosephLael Joseph F 12 1 06:33.2

11 245 JosephCarrie Joseph F 46 1 06:39.6

12 1730 FrandsenKatrina Frandsen F 14 1 06:40.8

13 638 SkanderaSarah Skandera F 12 1 06:46.1

14 936 SkanderaRuth Skandera F 7 1 06:46.4

15 1675 KohutKaren Kohut F 49 1 06:52.0

16 1159 SalzNuvit Salz F 55 1 07:09.0

17 1011 GilbertSharlet Gilbert F 65 1 07:19.6

18 345 KissickKaren Kissick F 59 1 07:23.7

19 6 IsabeauLisa Titus Isabeau F 57 1 07:29.6

20 1689 CollardJoanne Collard F 55 1 07:32.5

21 12 MeredithTori Meredith F 58 1 07:48.9

22 683 PinedaVeronica Pineda F 42 1 08:39.7

23 1057 GalliBrielle Galli F 6 1 08:40.0

24 227 FeeShirley Fee F 75 1 08:55.4

25 1708 GardinaJacqueline Gardina F 27 1 09:08.2

26 1626 MoberlyAngie Moberly F 40 1 NT

27 1627 MoberlySamantha Moberly F 15 1 NT

28 1581 MoberlyAudrey Moberly F 9 1 NT



Mile Run - MalesGender 

Place Number

L

a Name Gender Age Heat Time

1 1490 JohnsonJoey Johnson M 18 3 04:41.7

2 96 NaveZach Nave M 26 3 04:51.8

3 1740 CookMichael Cook M 21 3 04:54.2

4 207 RipaVojta Ripa M 26 3 04:56.6

5 1706 JoslynSam Joslyn M 16 3 04:58.3

6 725 McCormickGerald McCormick M 33 3 05:04.1

7 17 KochNathan Koch M 35 3 05:05.1

8 1540 CollardPaden Collard M 14 3 05:08.8

9 1668 LeungSolomon Leung M 35 3 05:13.7

10 133 WortmanMike Wortman M 31 3 05:18.6

11 1709 GardinaChris  Gardina M 31 3 05:20.3

12 698 SkanderaAbraham Skandera M 16 2 05:26.5

13 1692 GarciaEduardo Garcia M 16 2 05:28.4

14 810 SkanderaDaniel Skandera M 8 3 05:30.1

15 1050 RivaraSpencer Rivara M 18 2 05:33.5

16 369 GoodwinBrian Goodwin M 24 2 05:34.3

17 1701 OstermannDylan Ostermann M 17 3 05:35.0

18 69 SchottGuy Schott M 53 2 05:36.1

19 1616 MoberlyDylan Moberly M 16 2 05:40.8

20 1747 DolanNicholas Dolan M 17 2 05:41.4

21 157 HowardAndy Howard M 55 2 05:41.7

22 1369 HayesJared Hayes M 11 2 05:58.6

23 881 TuscherTroy Tuscher M 55 2 05:59.6

24 255 KirkPeter Kirk M 52 2 06:08.3

25 1583 MoberlyMichael Moberly M 45 2 06:14.1

26 510 PorterBryan Porter M 54 1 06:14.8

27 1765 GordonJake Gordon M 12 2 06:15.6

28 379 SchottConor Schott M 15 1 06:17.3

29 69 SchottGuy Schott M 53 1 06:22.5

30 1694 DuivenScott Duiven M 46 1 06:28.5

31 1512 FrandsenTucker Frandsen M 17 1 06:31.0

32 380 SchottJames Schott M 12 1 06:44.5

33 857 McSweeneyBrian McSweeney M 61 1 06:44.9

34 93 PetersonDale Peterson M 58 1 06:49.3

35 1437 TaylorAndrew Taylor M 46 1 06:50.8

36 220 StaffordVernon Stafford M 61 1 06:51.4

37 13 MeredithLarry Meredith M 59 1 06:55.2

38 460 MatticeDeion Mattice M 10 1 07:06.3

39 80 SellDave Sell M 52 1 07:08.5

40 994 MartinGeorge Martin M 6 1 08:50.8

41 354 NordvoldEric Nordvold M 68 1 09:14.4



100	Meters	-	Females
Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time

1 986 Stephanie	Fernandez F 19 9 00:12.9
2 1638 Rachel	Harrington F 26 9 00:13.3
3 1605 Maddison	Barragon F 17 9 00:13.5
4 1773 Victoria	Mollard F 18 9 00:14.2
5 1757 Brie	Cavalli F 17 9 00:14.3
6 1758 Lisi	Cavalli F 15 9 00:14.4
7 1160 Susie	Gutierrez F 14 10 00:14.7
8 20 Madison	Denny F 12 6 00:14.8
9 1456 Jessica	Ortiz F 14 10 00:14.9
10 1704 Moreya	Howell F 12 6 00:15.1
11 1627 Samantha	Moberly F 15 6 00:15.2
12 1731 Ann	Marie	Robinson F 11 4 00:15.4
13 1093 Kerry	Hanlon F 44 11 00:15.4
14 1736 Krista	Wigert F 50 11 00:15.5
15 1011 Sharlet	Gilbert F 65 11 00:15.7
16 1263 Jomei	Tillis F 14 10 00:15.8
17 1282 Nanci	Henderson F 63 11 00:15.8
18 638 Sarah	Skandera F 12 6 00:15.9
19 1735 Aliya	Mitchell F 11 5 00:16.2
20 417 Lidia	Alcazar F 39 11 00:16.4
21 71 Lael	Joseph F 12 6 00:16.4
22 1457 Jennifer	Ortiz F 12 6 00:16.6
23 1745 Kristina	Sepetys F 53 11 00:16.9
24 1764 Madison	Shaw F 10 4 00:17.0
25 1712 Rosemary	Harris F 10 4 00:17.0
26 1749 Kyra	Maloney F 11 5 00:17.2
27 1733 Avarie	Rosenstiel F 8 2 00:17.6
28 1739 Jada	Harmeson F 8 2 00:17.6
29 1506 Alexa	Cervantes F 8 2 00:17.8
30 554 Cesaria	Gonsalves F 11 5 00:18.0
31 1714 Jayda	Hector F 9 3 00:18.0
32 1522 Alejandra	Chavez F 11 5 00:18.1
33 1057 Brielle	Galli F 6 3 00:18.3
34 1581 Audrey	Moberly F 9 3 00:18.4
35 1626 Angie	Moberly F 40 11 00:19.3
36 1523 Akina	Tillis F 7 1 00:19.6
37 1753 Ainsley	Taylor F 9 3 00:20.9
38 1738 Violet	Harmeson F 7 1 00:21.2
39 1707 Ann	Marie	Von	Hoene F 73 11 00:27.3



100	Meters	-	Males
1 1721 Josh		Hagler M 16 7 00:11.5
2 1771 DayShan	Dartez M 21 7 00:12.0
3 1772 Drew	Kemp M 20 7 00:12.1
4 1706 Sam	Joslyn M 16 7 00:12.3
5 1722 Jay	Robichau M 15 7 00:12.7
6 777 David	Robertshaw M 50 7 00:13.3
7 1668 Solomon	Leung M 35 7 00:13.3
8 1505 Carlos	Cervantes M 16 10 00:13.5
9 1116 Bryan	Bradley M 37 9 00:13.6
10 1710 Fernando	Salazar M 15 10 00:13.7
11 1674 Andre	Revolorio M 21 7 00:13.7
12 1411 Aidan	Knebel M 12 6 00:13.7
13 1447 Larry	Barnum M 72 8 00:13.9
14 1756 Victor		Mendoza M 9 10 00:14.0
15 1437 Andrew	Taylor M 46 8 00:14.2
16 1262 Ismael	Tillis M 11 5 00:14.6
17 1560 Edgar	Ortiz M 12 5 00:14.6
18 1763 Derrick	Shaw M 39 8 00:14.8
19 1767 Rich		Glenn M 49 8 00:15.0
20 1766 Kris	Kristofferson M 45 8 00:15.1
21 1434 Kai	Seifert M 11 5 00:15.2
22 1475 Erick	Gutierrez M 10 4 00:15.2
23 460 Deion	Mattice M 10 3 00:15.9
24 1770 Kyle	Benestad M 13 6 00:16.3
25 1174 Mark	Carroll M 61 8 00:16.3
26 1633 Matthew	Rust M 39 8 00:16.3
27 1653 Ryan	Braga M 8 2 00:16.7
28 1734 Jacob	Rosenstiel M 10 4 00:16.8
29 1717 Brian	S.	Granados M 8 2 00:17.0
30 93 Dale	Peterson M 58 8 00:17.0
31 1750 Logan	Maloney M 9 2 00:17.3
32 555 Antonio	Gonsalves M 9 3 00:18.1
33 381 Patrick	Schott M 9 3 00:18.3
34 1724 Austin	Deurloo M 8 2 00:19.5
35 1737 Elija	Harmeson M 9 4 00:20.8
36 1562 Nathan	Patrick M 10 3 00:25.4



800	Meters	-	Females
Gender	
Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 78 Mckenna	Sell F 15 2 02:42.5
2 1768 Maddy	Glenn F 15 2 02:44.3
3 1093 Kerry	Hanlon F 44 2 02:49.4
4 638 Sarah	Skandera F 12 1 02:53.4
5 20 Madison	Denny F 12 1 02:54.7
6 1079 Madison	Provost F 19 1 02:57.8
7 1023 Catherine	DuBay F 51 1 03:00.5
8 778 Allegra	Robertshaw F 17 1 03:01.5
9 1751 Teanna	Maloney F 15 1 03:04.5
10 190 Sarah	Kam F 10 1 03:08.0
11 1011 Sharlet	Gilbert F 65 1 03:18.8
12 1080 Aurora	Bissiri F 21 1 03:19.3
13 18 Sarah	Keys F 39 1 03:20.8
14 1736 Krista	Wigert F 50 1 03:21.5
15 1689 Joanne	Collard F 55 1 03:26.4
16 1739 Jada	Harmeson F 8 1 03:31.6
17 6 Lisa	Titus	Isabeau F 57 1 03:32.6
18 1057 Brielle	Galli F 6 1 03:49.8
19 1056 Teneli	Galli F 9 1 03:54.3
20 683 Veronica	Pineda F 42 1 03:55.0



800	Meters	-	Males
1 1740 Michael	Cook M 21 2 02:16.7
2 1769 Branden	Walton M 18 2 02:18.3
3 379 Conor	Schott M 15 2 02:19.1
4 1478 Austin	Luong M 13 2 02:20.4
5 1692 Eduardo	Garcia M 16 2 02:24.1
6 1706 Sam	Joslyn M 16 2 02:26.5
7 1540 Paden	Collard M 14 2 02:27.2
8 1668 Solomon	Leung M 35 2 02:28.7
9 1437 Andrew	Taylor M 46 2 02:34.1
10 1746 Scott	Dolan M 15 2 02:36.3
11 510 Bryan	Porter M 54 2 02:38.3
12 4 John	Harmon M 60 2 02:46.4
13 1560 Edgar	Ortiz M 12 1 02:49.3
14 829 Bill	Cusworth M 48 2 02:50.4
15 1694 Scott	Duiven M 46 1 02:55.3
16 1765 Jake	Gordon M 12 1 03:02.2
17 93 Dale	Peterson M 58 1 03:04.9
18 1434 Kai	Seifert M 11 1 03:05.5
19 13 Larry	Meredith M 58 1 03:06.2
20 1679 Mason	DeGuia M 11 1 03:08.7
21 220 Vernon	Stafford M 61 1 03:09.6
22 994 George	Martin M 6 1 03:53.0



200	Meters	-	Females
Gender	
Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time

1 986 Stephanie	Fernandez F 19 6 00:26.9
2 1761 Habibha	Susuni F 16 6 00:27.2
3 1605 Maddison	Barragon F 17 6 00:28.3
4 1768 Maddy	Glenn F 15 6 00:28.7
5 20 Madison	Denny F 12 5 00:29.3
6 1757 Brie	Cavalli F 17 6 00:29.7
7 1773 Victoria	Mollard F 18 6 00:29.9
8 1758 Lisi	Cavalli F 15 5 00:30.1
9 1160 Susie	Gutierrez F 14 5 00:31.4
10 1456 Jessica	Ortiz F 14 5 00:31.5
11 1093 Kerry	Hanlon F 44 7 00:32.5
12 1011 Sharlet	Gilbert F 65 7 00:34.2
13 1749 Kyra	Maloney F 11 4 00:34.2
14 1731 Ann	Marie	Robinson F 11 3 00:34.4
15 1417 Jenna	Martinez F 12 4 00:34.8
16 1457 Jennifer	Ortiz F 12 3 00:35.9
17 638 Sarah	Skandera F 12 5 00:36.0
18 417 Lidia	Alcazar F 39 7 00:36.1
19 1764 Madison	Shaw F 10 4 00:36.7
20 1712 Rosemary	Harris F 10 3 00:37.1
21 1745 Kristina	Sepetys F 53 7 00:37.3
22 1735 Aliya	Mitchell F 11 3 00:37.6
23 1714 Jayda	Hector F 9 1 00:39.0
24 1506 Alexa	Cervantes F 8 1 00:41.9
25 1739 Jada	Harmeson F 8 1 00:43.3
26 1753 Ainsley	Taylor F 9 2 00:44.8



200	Meters	-	Males
1 1721 Josh		Hagler M 16 9 00:23.8
2 1771 DayShan	Dartez M 21 9 00:24.4
3 1772 Drew	Kemp M 20 9 00:25.5
4 1706 Sam	Joslyn M 16 9 00:25.6
5 1722 Jay	Robichau M 15 9 00:26.0
6 777 David	Robertshaw M 50 9 00:27.5
7 1709 Chris		Gardina M 31 8 00:27.9
8 1668 Solomon	Leung M 35 9 00:28.1
9 636 Job	Skandera M 15 9 00:28.2
10 1616 Dylan	Moberly M 16 10 00:28.5
11 1710 Fernando	Salazar M 15 5 00:29.1
12 69 Guy	Schott M 53 8 00:29.3
13 1437 Andrew	Taylor M 46 10 00:29.9
14 1583 Michael	Moberly M 45 10 00:30.1
15 1411 Aidan	Knebel M 12 4 00:30.1
16 1763 Derrick	Shaw M 39 8 00:30.5
17 1633 Matthew	Rust M 39 8 00:30.7
18 1767 Rich		Glenn M 49 8 00:30.9
19 1369 Jared	Hayes M 11 3 00:31.4
20 1262 Ismael	Tillis M 11 3 00:32.5
21 1766 Kris	Kristofferson M 45 8 00:32.7
22 1475 Erick	Gutierrez M 10 3 00:33.0
23 1174 Mark	Carroll M 61 8 00:33.2
24 1693 Willem	Duiven M 11 3 00:33.2
25 1434 Kai	Seifert M 11 4 00:33.4
26 460 Deion	Mattice M 10 2 00:33.9
27 93 Dale	Peterson M 58 8 00:35.0
28 1734 Jacob	Rosenstiel M 10 2 00:35.6
29 1765 Jake	Gordon M 12 4 00:36.2
30 829 Bill	Cusworth M 48 10 00:36.2
31 1679 Mason	DeGuia M 11 4 00:36.7
32 1770 Kyle	Benestad M 13 4 00:37.4
33 1750 Logan	Maloney M 9 2 00:38.2
34 1737 Elija	Harmeson M 9 2 00:38.5
35 1653 Ryan	Braga M 8 1 00:38.6
36 555 Antonio	Gonsalves M 9 2 00:40.1
37 1724 Austin	Deurloo M 8 1 00:46.1
38 1737 Elija	Harmeson M 9 2 00:47.1



400	Meters	-	Females
Gender	
Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1760 Assata	Polk F 16 4 01:02.7
2 1522 Alejandra	Chavez F 11 1 01:17.9
3 1093 Kerry	Hanlon F 44 2 01:18.1
4 638 Sarah	Skandera F 12 2 01:21.4
5 1736 Krista	Wigert F 50 2 01:21.7
6 20 Madison	Denny F 12 2 01:26.4
7 1689 Joanne	Collard F 55 2 01:27.0
8 1011 Sharlet	Gilbert F 65 2 01:27.5
9 1417 Jenna	Martinez F 12 1 01:28.0
10 417 Lidia	Alcazar F 39 2 01:28.0
11 18 Sarah	Keys F 39 2 01:33.6
12 6 Lisa	Titus	Isabeau F 57 2 01:34.0
13 1764 Madison	Shaw F 10 1 01:37.6
14 1057 Brielle	Galli F 6 1 01:50.2
15 1753 Ainsley	Taylor F 9 1 01:50.8
16 1056 Teneli	Galli F 9 1 01:54.7



400	Meters	-	Males
Gender	
Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1762 Isaiah	Smith M 16 4 00:49.6
2 207 Vojta	Ripa M 26 4 00:55.7
3 1747 Nicholas	Dolan M 17 4 01:01.8
4 1540 Paden	Collard M 14 4 01:02.5
5 1706 Sam	Joslyn M 16 3 01:03.7
6 1674 Andre	Revolorio M 21 3 01:04.0
7 1746 Scott	Dolan M 15 4 01:04.2
8 1701 Dylan	Ostermann M 17 3 01:05.0
9 379 Conor	Schott M 15 3 01:05.1
10 1447 Larry	Barnum M 72 3 01:05.6
11 1668 Solomon	Leung M 35 3 01:07.0
12 1560 Edgar	Ortiz M 12 1 01:12.7
13 1487 Trevor	Hayes M 49 2 01:14.0
14 1369 Jared	Hayes M 11 2 01:14.3
15 1633 Matthew	Rust M 39 2 01:16.2
16 1262 Ismael	Tillis M 11 1 01:17.1
17 1174 Mark	Carroll M 61 2 01:17.8
18 1693 Willem	Duiven M 11 1 01:19.6
19 93 Dale	Peterson M 58 2 01:24.1
20 1765 Jake	Gordon M 12 1 01:25.5
21 1767 Rich		Glenn M 49 2 01:25.6
22 1653 Ryan	Braga M 8 1 01:40.4
23 1002 Paul	Skandera M 5 1 01:45.7
24 1728 Johnny	Sharp M 6 1 01:46.0
25 994 George	Martin M 6 1 01:51.1
26 1562 Nathan	Patrick M 10 1 01:56.5



3000	Meters
Gender	
Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1490 Joey	Johnson M 18 1 09:31.7
2 637 Nehemiah	Skandera M 13 1 10:11.9
3 369 Brian	Goodwin M 24 1 10:29.0
4 133 Mike	Wortman M 31 1 10:57.1
5 636 Job	Skandera M 15 1 11:14.7
1 931 Alicia	Lueth F 26 1 11:15.4
6 157 Andy	Howard M 55 1 11:30.5
2 809 Rebekah	Skandera F 10 1 11:37.0
7 1478 Austin	Luong M 13 1 12:01.0
3 1023 Catherine	DuBay F 51 1 12:03.1
8 1706 Sam	Joslyn M 16 1 12:20.8
9 4 John	Harmon M 60 1 12:21.8
10 710 J.R.	Mintz M 49 1 12:38.1
11 1668 Solomon	Leung M 35 1 12:46.4
4 125 Andrea	Guzman F 35 1 12:48.7
12 829 Bill	Cusworth M 48 1 12:51.9
13 255 Peter	Kirk M 52 1 12:56.5
5 1718 Patricia	Bender F 33 1 13:04.8
6 79 Valerie	Sell F 51 1 13:20.9
14 1583 Michael	Moberly M 45 1 13:23.1
15 1616 Dylan	Moberly M 16 1 13:31.2
7 1159 Nuvit	Salz F 55 1 13:39.4
8 1011 Sharlet	Gilbert F 65 1 13:57.3
16 93 Dale	Peterson M 58 1 14:13.5
9 417 Lidia	Alcazar F 39 1 14:16.7
10 1627 Samantha	Moberly F 15 1 15:22.3
11 1582 Emily	Moberly F 13 1 15:23.8



1600-Meter	Relay
Place Time
1 04:45.2
2 04:47.4
3 04:59.8
4 05:16.5
5 06:14.9
6 06:43.7

Name
Slackers
Jazzy	Toes
Anything
Green	Lanterns
Team	Skandera
Guanellashaw



Shot	Put
Gender	
Place Number Name Gender Age

Best	
Mark(m)

1 1725 Taelor	Roderick F 14 4k 8.03
2 1205 Caitlin	Grace F 15 4k 7.6
3 1755 Natalie	Ruiz F 12 4k 6.65
4 1699 Whitney	Block F 16 4k 6.48

1726 Conor	Grace M 12 4k 6.51
1741 Brian			Day M 16 12lb 8.56
1774 Christian	Diaz M 24 16lb 11.57
1116 Bryan	Bradley M 37 12lb 13.82
1188 Paul	Troppy M 50 6k 11.2
1173 Gary	Schmidt M 63 4k 11.31
1754 Ken		Hunt M 72 4k 8.47

Discus	Throw
Gender	
Place Number Name Gender Age

Best	
Mark(m)

1 1205 Caitlin	Grace F 15 1K 29.5
2 1725 Taelor	Roderick F 14 1K 23.81
1 1726 Conor	Grace M 12 1K 17.04
2 1177 Orion	Dowdall M 12 1K 17

1741 Brian			Day M 16 1.6K 31.29
1774 Christian	Diaz M 24 2K 44.41
1116 Bryan	Bradley M 37 1.6K 38
1188 Paul	Troppy M 50 1.5K 37

1 1173 Gary	Schmidt M 63 1K 40.03
3 1191 Hal	Wright M 70 1K 27.28
2 1754 Ken		Hunt M 72 1K 27.72


